1. Kreisliga Herren A/B/C Staffel 2

2. Spieltag ( Turnier Nr. 24) am 10.11.2018 in Luckenwalde

Luckenwalder KV 1925 I

Axel Markmann 676
Gerwin Gierke 691
Peter Schumann 698
Olaf Wittig 702
2767 2.

ESV Lok Jiterbog

Dietmar Thiele 717
Gunter Nonnenbruch 715
Erich Reich 710
Wolfgang Hartel 680
2822 1.

Gesamtmannschaftswertung

1. ESV Lok Jiterbog 6
2. Luckenwalder KV 1925 Il 4
3./SG Stern Ludwigsfelde |l 2

Gesamteinzelwertung
1./ Dietmar Thiele ( ESV Lok Jiterbog )
. Erich Reich ( ESV Lok Juterbog )
. Olaf Wittig ( Luckenwalder KV 1925 II')
. Peter Schumann ( Luckenwalder KV 1925 I1)
. Wolfgang Hartel ( ESV Lok Jiterbog )

Gerwin Gierke ( Luckenwalder KV 1925 I1)

. Horst Niemann ( SG Stern Ludwigsfelde I1)

. Andreas Kluge ( SG Stern Ludwigsfelde I1)

. Adolf Kuschnier ( SG Stern Ludwigsfelde I1')
./Achim Kutzer ( SG Stern Ludwigsfelde )

. Siegmund Kuster ( SG Stern Ludwigsfelde I1')
. Gunter Schulze ( ESV Lok Jiiterbog )

. Axel Markmann ( Luckenwalder KV 1925 I1)

© oo No 0NN

el el o
AwWN©

Gunter Nonnenbruch ( Luckenwalder KV 1925 I1)

SG Stern Ludwigsfelde I

Adolf Kuschnier
Siegmund Kuster
Andreas Kluge
Horst Niemann

Summe

24
20,5
19,5

16

13

11

WhOo~N NN

654
684
671
685

2694, 3.

D-Schnitt

12
10,25
9,75
8

6,5
11

5






