1. k	 Kreisliga Herren A/I	B/C St	taffe	12					
2. S	oieltag (Turnier Nr. 24) a	m 10.1	1.201	8 in Luck	<u>enwalde</u>				
	Luckenwalder KV 1925 II					rn Ludwigsfelde II			
	Axel Markmann				Adolf Kuschnier		654		
	Gerwin Gierke					ınd Küster	684		
	Peter Schumann	698				s Kluge	671		
	Dlaf Wittig 702			Horst Niemann		685			
		2767	2.				2694	3.	
_	E0\/						-		
	ESV Lok Jüterbog						-		
	Dietmar Thiele	717					-		
	Günter Nonnenbruch	715					-		
	Erich Reich	710					-		
	Wolfgang Härtel	680							
		2822	1.						
	amtmannschaftswertung								
	ESV Lok Jüterbog	6							
	Luckenwalder KV 1925 III	4							
3.	SG Stern Ludwigsfelde II	2							
							D 0 1		
					Summe)	D-Schn	ıtt	
	amteinzelwertung				0.1		10		
	Dietmar Thiele (ESV Lok Jüterbog)				24		12		
	Erich Reich (ESV Lok Jüterbog)				20,5		10,25		
	Olaf Wittig (Luckenwalder h		•		19,5		9,75		
	Peter Schumann (Luckenwalder KV 1925 II)			II)	16		8		
	Wolfgang Härtel (ESV Lok Jüterbog)			005 II)	13		6,5		
	Günter Nonnenbruch (Luckenwalder KV 1925 II)			-	11		11		
	Gerwin Gierke (Luckenwalder KV 1925 II)				10		5		
	Horst Niemann (SG Stern Ludwigsfelde II)				8		3.5		
	Andreas Kluge (SG Stern Ludwigsfelde II) Adolf Kuschnier (SG Stern Ludwigsfelde II)				7		3,5		
	Achim Kutzer (SG Stern Ludwigsfelde)				7		3,5		
	Siegmund Küster (SG Stern Ludwigsfelde II)				5		5		
_	Günter Schulze (ESV Lok Jüterbog)				4		4		
	Axel Markmann (Luckenwalder KV 1925 II)				3		3		
17.	MOI MAINITIAITIT (LUCKETIWA		. 525 11	. /	3		3		
\dashv									
\dashv									
\rightarrow									
\dashv									
-									